#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

MERGER

12/31/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Data Image, Inc.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RevSpring, Inc.	
Street Address:	29241 Beck Road	
City:	Wixom	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48393	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4240409	COLORIMAGE
Registration Number:	4248524	DATAACCESS
Registration Number:	4240405	DATAPAY
Registration Number:	4211747	DATAPREREGISTER
Registration Number:	4211748	DATAREGISTER
Registration Number:	4240407	DATAVIEW
Registration Number:	4240410	TOTALIMAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8618

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Eric T. Fingerhut

Address Line 1: 1300 I St., NW, Suite 300 West Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108706-0008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut			
Signature:	/eric t. fingerhut/			
Date:	01/14/2014			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Certified Certificate of Merger (Data Image, Inc. into RevSpring)#page1.tif source=Certified Certificate of Merger (Data Image, Inc. into RevSpring)#page2.tif source=Certified Certificate of Merger (Data Image, Inc. into RevSpring)#page3.tif source=Certified Certificate of Merger (Data Image, Inc. into RevSpring)#page4.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DATA IMAGE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "REVSPRING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"REVSPRING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:11

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3890434 8100M

131494264

AUTHENT\CATION: 1024104

DATE: 12-31-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0779

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:10 PM 12/31/2013 FILED 01:11 PM 12/31/2013 SRV 131494264 - 3890434 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DATA IMAGE, INC.

WITH AND INTO

REVSPRING, INC.

## **UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL**

## CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), RevSpring, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Data Image, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Subsidiary</u>"), with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>").

1. The names and states of incorporation of the Company and Subsidiary, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

Name State of Incorporation

Data Image, Inc.

RevSpring, Inc.

Delaware

Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 31, 2013 by and between the Company and Subsidiary (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations, in accordance with the provisions of Section 251(c) of the DGCL. The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is RevSpring, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
- 5. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at c/o RevSpring, Inc., 29241 Beck Road, Wixom, MI 48393.

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this day of December, 2013.

REVSPRING, INC.

Name: Robert Flynr

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0782

**RECORDED: 01/14/2014**